Choice TV Advantage TV Advantage TV Continued
SD SD

sD Channel HD Channel HD Channel HD
154 = 3 Angels Broadcasting Network § 123 = A&E : 443 129 = Nickelodeon* : 458
188 &  Buzzr : 134 1 AMC T 452 113 = OWN T 466
190 = Catchy Comedy " 177 % American Heroes Channel & 453 180 = Oxygen 474
185 = Circle . 136 = Animal Planet . 434 116 = Paramount Network* : 461
8 = CSpan . 1 AXSTV 402 111 % Pursuit Channel » 473
9 * C(C-Span2 . 176 = BBC America . 454 184 * Quest .

186 = DABL H 124 = Bally Sports North . 403 162 = Reelz Channel .

167 = CourtTV H 158 1 Bally Sports North Plus - 400 164 = RFDTV = 467

1 = ECTC Local Access H 108 : BigTen Alternative . 398 172 = Science = 445

7 = EWTN . 109 = BigTen Network . 399 145 = SYFY . 422
» Fifty Lakes Bar and Bottle Shop = 698 170 = BRAVO : 423 127 * TBS T 428

14 1 Fox9+ : 456 153 = Cartoon Network . 435 122 = TLC » 433

166 = GetTV - 151 = CMT* . 462 128 = TNT T 427

160 = Home Shopping Network . 468 119 & CNBC i 420 118 = Travel Channel, The = 431

24 = Inspiration Network = 476 121 * CNN . 424 143 = truTV = 426

159 = = 430 141 = Comedy Central* . 460 140 . TV Land* .

11 T KARE11NBC = 411 161 = Cowboy Channel . 442 115 7 USA o421

17 1 KAWE Lakeland Create . 174 = Destination America . 447 150 * VH1* " 463

18 = KAWE Lakeland Kids H 114 = Discovery Channel, The . 432 117 = Weather Channel, The .

15 = KAWE Lakeland PBS 1419 175 I Discovery Family Channel & 448 165 = YouToo America .

13 = KMSP-FOX = 413 132 = Disney Channel . 437

23 . KooI'I;V) - 152 = Disney XD . 131?

6 . KSTC(45 . 137 = E! = .

5 & KSTP-ABC 405 125 & ESPN T 409 Elite TV

16 = Lakeland Plus . 126 = ESPN2 . 410

171 = Live Well Heroes & Icons . 147 = ESPNews . 439

%2 . toca: II;rogramming . igg . ESPQU | Raci . 440 SD = Channel . HD
= Local Programming . = FanDuel Racing . 231 = CBS Sports " 618

169 = MeTV . 144 = Food Network . 4le 220 - Disc0\F/)ery Life Channel T 609

187 * Movies! . 181 = Fox Business . 464 211 = Disney Junior = 604

112 = NASATV . 449 120 = Fox News Channel . 429 203 © Fox Sports 2 ]

184 = Quest : 157 1 FoxSports 1 414 208 * Fuse T 613

3 « QvC = 455 133 1 Freeform . 436 216 = FXM " 608

194 & Start TV (WCCO-DT2) : 142 & FX = 401 921 &RV * 606

189 1 The Grio . 179 = FXX . 451 204 = IFC " 614

168 = ThisTV . 200 = GSN Game Show Network = 472 217  Magnolia : 610

25 = tptKids . 469 209 = Hallmark Channel . 616 225 * MTV Classic* .

21 = tptlife = 471 22 1 Hallmark Drama . 465 230 * MTV2: Music Television* .

20 = tptMN = 470 210 * Hallmark Movies & Mystery = 615 201 = National Geographic Wild " 617

19 . tptMpls . = HDNet Movies . 412 226 - Nick Jr* .

10 & Trinity Broadcasting . 130 = HGTV = 415 229 ° Nick Music* .

183 = True Crime Network . 135 = History Channel . 444 228 ° Nicktoons Network* .

192 = TrueReal . 156 = HLN (Headline News) . 425 215 * Outdoor Channel r 603

193 = Twist H 173 % Investigative Discovery - 446 223 * SEC Network 601
. 138 = Lifetime Movie Network . 417 232 = Sportsman " 619

801-850 Music Channels 139 = Lifetime Real Women . 227 ° Teen Nick* .

. : : 178 5 MSNBC s 40 214 The Golf Channel : 605
Channels are not included in the Advantage or 149 °* MTV* . 459 205 * Turner Classic Movies r 600
i » MotorTrend . 408 ERY” .

Elite Economy packages. 155 = National Geographic - 406 222 H Viceland . 607
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LIST

Press to see your list of record-
ed programs. Press it again to
see what is scheduled to be
recorded.

SKIP FORWARD
Skip forward 30 seconds while
watching a recording.

REPLAY

Skip backwards 10 seconds
while watching a recording
or while watching live TV.

FAST FORWARD
Forward through parts of a
recording.

PLAY
Begin watching a recording.

MENU
Displays applications including
the configuration menu.

INFO

Display the current channel
and program information.

RECORD
Press to record a show.

PAUSE
Pause what you are currently
watching.

EXIT
Exit the current screen.

DAY +/-

Jump one day ahead or back in
the Interactive Program Guide.
STOP

Press to stop watching a
recording or to stop a record-
ing that is in progress.

LAST
Recall the last channel you
were watching.

PAGE +/-

8 Page up or down in menu

screens and in the Interactive
Program Guide

REWIND
Rewind through parts of a
recording.

FAV
View your favorite channels.

Premium Channels

HBOHD 501
HBO 2 502
HBO Signature 503
HBO 504
HBO2 505

HBO Signature 506

CINEMAX

CineMAX HD 512
MoreMAX 513
ActionMAX 514
ThrillerMAX 515

STARZ

StarzHD

Starz

Starz Edge

Starzin Black

Starz Kids

Starz Cinema

Starz Comedy

Starz Encore HD

Starz Encore

Starz Encore Classic
Starz Encore Westerns
Starz Encore Suspense
Starz Encore Black
Starz Encore Action
Starz Encore Family

SHQUp L

ShowtimeHD

Sho 2

Showtime Showcase
Showtime

Sho 2

Showtime Showcase
Sho Beyond

Sho Extreme

Sho Next

The Movie Channel HD
The Movie Channel
FLIX

FLIX

HBO Family
HBO Family
HBO Comedy
HBO Comedy
HBO Zone

MovieMax
@MAX

5 StarMAX
OuterMAX

530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544

550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562

507
508
509
510
511

516
517
518
519
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